504750430 01/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4797158

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------|----------------|
| YUJI DOHI | 09/05/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | YUJI DOHI |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | FLAT C, 11TH FLOOR OF TOWER 3 NOBLE HILL |
| Internal Address: | NO.38 MA SIK ROAD |
| City: | SHEUNG SHUI, NEW TERRITORIES |
| State/Country: | HONG KONG |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15547349 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

612.455.3800 Phone:

Email: hmccarty@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10921.0963USWO |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DOUGLAS P. MUELLER |
| SIGNATURE: | /dpmueller/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/29/2018 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=change in address 963#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045176 FRAME: 0458 504750430

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/547,349

Previous Address:

Flat B, 3rd Floor of Tower 1 Noble Hill No.38 Ma Sik Road Fanling, New Territories Hong Kong The Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China

Current Address:

Flat C, 11th Floor of Tower 3 Noble Hill No.38 Ma Sik Road Sheung Shui, New Territories Hong Kong The Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China

Date of Address Change:

RECORDED: 01/29/2018

September 5, 2017

Date: January 26, 2018 /dpmueller/
Douglas P. Mueller
Reg. No. 30,300

PATENT REEL: 045176 FRAME: 0459